INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
SYCAMORES

401 N. Fourth Street

ISU Arena - Suite 105 C

Terre Haute, IN 47809
GoSycamores.com

Conf: Missouri Valley

Fax: 812-237-7608

HC: Mitch Hannahs 812-237-4051
mitch.hannahs@indstate.edu
Cell: 618-554-1306

Asst: Brian Smiley 812-237-4090
brian.smiley@indstate.edu
Cell: 812-459-1720

Asst: Ronnie Prettyman 812-237-4630
ronnie.prettyman@indstate.edu

Asst: Steve DeGroote 812-237-4630

AD: Ron Prettyman 812-237-4687
rprettyman@indstate.edu

SID: Kevin Jenison 812-237-4159
kevin.jenison@indstate.edu

Ath Trainer: Austin Krause 641-328-4403
austin.krause@indstate.edu

Equipment Mgr: Bob Elson 812-237-4194

Stadium: Bob Warn Field at Sycamore
Stadium

Press Box #: 812-237-3654

INDIANA UNIVERSITY
HOOSIERS

Assembly Hall

1001 E. 17th Street
Bloomington, IN 47408
www.iuhoosiers.com
Conf: Big Ten

HC: Tracy Smith 812-855-1680
tis4@indiana.edu

Asst: Dan Simonds 812-855-8240
dsimonds@indiana.edu

Asst: Ben Greenspan 812-855-9790
bgreensp@indiana.edu

AD: Fred Glass 812-855-1966

Sec: Lorie Canada 812-855-8261
Iscanada@indiana.edu

SID: Kyle Kuhlman 812-855-4770
kkuhlman@indiana.edu

Ath Trainer: Joel Langemaat 812-856-2225
jvlangem@indiana.edu

Equip Mgr: Rusty Stillions 812-855-0553
rustilli@indiana.edu

Dir/Operations: Roger Rodeheaver
812-855-9155 rrodehea@indiana.edu

Stadium: Bart Kaufman Field

Phone # to confirm game: 812-855-4770

INDIANA UNIVERSITY PURDUE UNIV-
FORT WAYNE (IPFW)

MASTODONS

2101 E Coliseum Blvd

Fort Wayne, IN 46805-1499

www.gomastodons.com

Conf: The Summit

Fax: 260-481-0266

HC: Bobby Pierce 260-481-5480
piercer@ipfw.edu

Asst: Grant Birely 260-481-5455
birelyg@ipfw.edu

Asst: Scott Micinski 260-481-0710
micism01@ipfw.edu

Asst: Cisco Mireles mirecm01@ipfw.edu

Sec: Peggy Mossing 260-481-6643
mossing@ipfw.edu

SID: Bill Salyer 260-481-0729
salyerw@ipfw.edu

Ath Trainer: Jon Patton 260-481-6742
pattoj@ipfw.edu

Stadium: Mastodon Field

Press Box #: 260-481-4177

IONA COLLEGE

GAELS

715 North Ave
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New Rochelle, NY 10801
www.|CGaels.com
Conf: Metro Atlantic

HC: Pat Carey 914-633-2319
pcarey@iona.edu

Asst: Sean McGrath 914-633-2319
smcgrath@iona.edu

Asst: Matt Perper 914-633-2319
mperper@iona.edu

AD: Rick Cole Jr. 914-633-2654
rcole@iona.edu

Sec: Jessica Rosenberg 914-633-2654
jrosenberg@iona.edu

SID: Brian Beyrer 914-633-2334
bbeyrer@iona.edu ell: 914-497-3136

Ath Trainer: Sam De Rosa 914-633-2333
sderosa@iona.edu

Equipment Mgr: Tyler Cardinal
914-633-2332 tcardinal@iona.edu

Stadium: City Park

Phone # to confirm game: 201-320-9358

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
HAWKEYES

N330 Carver-Hawkeye Arena
lowa City, IA 52242
www.hawkeyesports.com
Conf: Big Ten

BB office #: 319-335-9743

HC: Rick Heller 319-335-9743
rick-heller@iowabaseball.com

Asst: Scott Brickman 319-335-9743
scott-brickman@iowabaseball.com

Asst: Marty Sutherland 319-335-9743
marty-sutherland@iowabaseball.com

Asst: Greg Byron 319-335-9743
gregory-byron@iowabaseball.com

AD: Gary Barta 319-335-9435
gary-barta@uiowa.edu

Sec: Marj Meisner 319-335-9435
marjorie-meisner@uiowa.edu

SID: James Allan 319-335-9411
james-allan@uiowa.edu

Ath Trainer: Terry Noonan 319-335-9504
terrance-noonan@uiowa.edu

Equipment Mgr: Kevin Foor 319-335-9509
kevin-foor@uiowa.edu

Dir/Baseball Ops: Matt Wooldrik
319-335-9743
matthew-wooldrik@iowabaseball.com

Stadium: Duane Banks Field

Press Box #: 319-335-9520

JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY

TIGERS

1400 J.R. Lynch St

Jackson, MS 39217

jsutigers.cstv.com/sports/m-basebl/jast-
m-basebl-body.html

Conf: Southwestern

HC: Omar Johnson 601-979-3930
omar.k.johnson@jsums.edu

Asst: Chris Stamps 601-979-3928
christopher.b.stamps@jsums.edu

AD: Vivian L. Fuller 601-979-2360
athletics.director@jsums.edu

Sec: Samantha Butler 601-979-2360
samantha.e.butler@jsums.edu

SID: Wesley Peterson 601-979-5899
wesley.peterson@jsums.edu

Ath Trainer: Eric Lewis 601-979-2291
eric.l.lewis@jsums.edu

Equip Mgr: Joseph Shaw 601-979-5847
joseph.t.shaw@jsums.edu

Stadium: Robert “Bob” Braddy Field

JACKSONVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY
GAMECOCKS

700 Pelham Rd N

Jacksonville, AL 36265
www.jsugamecocksports.com

Conf: Ohio Valley

BB office #: 256-782-5368
Fax: 256-782-5994

HC: Jim Case 256-782-5367
jwcase@jsu.edu

Asst: Brandon Romans 256-782-5358
bromans@jsu.edu

Asst: Mark Murphree 256-782-8141
murphree@jsu.edu

AD: Warren Koegel 256-782-5368
wkoegel@jsu.edu

Sec: Jan Evans 256 782-5368
jevans@jsu.edu

SID: Greg Seitz 256-782-5279
gseitz@jsu.edu

Ath Trainer: Jim Skidmore 256-782-5369
skidmore@jsu.edu

Asst SID: Tony Schmidt 256-782-5377
aschmidt@jsu.edu

Asst SID: Josh Underwood 256-782-5915
underwood@jsu.edu

Stadium: Rudy Abbott Field

Press Box #: 256-782-5533

Phone # to confirm game: 256-782-5368

JACKSONVILLE UNIVERSITY
DOLPHINS

2800 University Blvd N
Jacksonville, FL 32211
www.judolphins.com

Conf: Atlantic Sun

Fax: 904-256-7566

HC: Tim Montez 904-256-7414
dmontez@ju.edu

Asst: Chris Hayes 904-256-7476
chayesl@ju.edu

Asst: Chuck Jeroloman 904-256-7367
cjerolo@ju.edu

AD: Brad Edwards 904-256-7400
bedward5@ju.edu

Sec: Robin Cahan 904-256-7412
rcahan@ju.edu

SID: Todd Vatter 904-256-7478
tvatter@ju.edu

Ath Trainer: Andy Carter 904-256-7422
acarter4@ju.edu

Equipment Mgr: Walt Betz 904-256-7177
wbetz@ju.edu

Volunteer Asst: Alex Swenson
904-256-7836 aswenso@ju.edu

Dir/Baseball Operations: Eric Vasquez
904-256-7425 evasquel@ju.edu

Stadium: John Sessions Stadium

Press Box #: 904-256-7588

JAMES MADISON UNIVERSITY
DUKES

395 South High St. MCS 6925
Harrisonburg, VA 22807
Www.jmusports.com

Conf: Colonial

BB office #: 540-568-3630

Fax: 540-568-3703

HC: Joe McFarland 540-568-3932
mcfarlje@jmu.edu

Asst: Ted White 540-568-3630
whitetw@jmu.edu

Asst: Brandon Cohen 540-568-3630
cohenbj@jmu.edu

Asst: Jason Kuhn 540-568-3630
kuhnjt@jmu.edu

AD: Jeff Bourne 540-568-6164
bournejt@jmu.edu

Sec: Diana Sharpe 540-568-5510
sharpedc@jmu.edu

SID: Kevin Warner 540-568-6154
warnerka@jmu.edu Cell: 540-271-4932

Ath Trainer: Jon Leonard 540-568-5508
leonarjl@jmu.edu

Equipment Mgr: Brian Enedy 540-568-5507
enedybj@jmu.edu

Multimedia Comm.: Curt Dudley
540-568-6154 dudleycm@jmu.edu



Stadium: veterans memorial Cell: 678-231-4606 LAFAYETTE COLLEGE

Press Box #: 540-568-6545 Ath Trainer: Chris Archambeault LEOPARDS
Phone # to confirm game: 540-568-3630 678-797-2104 Kirby Sports Center
carchamb@kennesaw.edu Easton, PA 18042
KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY Equipment Mgr: Bryan Hill 678-797-2841 www.goleopards.com
WILDCATS bhill57@kennesaw.edu Conf: Patriot
Frank Myers Field 1800 College Ave Stadium: Fred Stillwell Stadium Fax: 610-330-5702
Manhattan, KS 66502 Press Box #: 770-423-6476
www.k-statesports.com HC: Joe Kinney 610-330-5476
Conf: Big 12 KENT STATE UNIVERSITY baseball@lafayette.edu
Fax: 785-532-6093 GOLDEN FLASHES Asst: lan Law 610-330-5945
PO Box 5190 Asst: Gregg Durrah, Brandt Godshalk
HC: Brad Hill 785-532-3926 Kent, OH 44242 AD: Bruce McCutcheon 610-330-5470
bhill@kstatesports.com www.kentstatesports.com mccutchb@lafayette.edu
Cell: 785-565-8489 Conf: Mid-American Sec: Sue Michel 610-330-5470
Asst: Josh Reynolds 785-532-3926 Fax: 330-672-2112 michels@Ilafayette.edu
jreynolds@kstatesports.com SID: Drew Kingsley 610-330-5518
Asst: Mike Clement 785-532-3926 HC: Jeff Duncan 330-672-8432 kingsled@lafayette.edu
mclement@Kkstatesports.com jdunca2l@kent.edu Ath Trainer: Donna Howard 610-330-5491
Asst: Blake Kangas 785-532-3926 Asst: Mike Birkbeck 330-672-8433 howardd@lafayette.edu
bkangas@kstatesports.com mbirkbec@kent.edu Equipment Mgr: Kyle Martinelli
AD: John Currie 785-532-6910 Asst: Alex Marconi amarconi@kent.edu 610-330-5932 martinek@lafayette.edu
SID: Chris Kutz 785-532-7976 AD: Joel Nielsen 330-672-3120 Stadium: Kamine Stadium
ckutz@kstatesports.com nielsen@kent.edu Press Box #: 610-217-3291
Ath Trainer: Brian Bobier 785-532-7968  SID: Mollie Radzinski 330-672-8419
bbobier@kstatesports.com mradzinl@kent.edu LAMAR UNIVERSITY
Dir/Baseball Operations: Justin Tadtman Ath Trainer: Brad Pruett 330-672-1170 CARDINALS
785-532-3926 bpruett@kent.edu 4400 MLK Blvd, PO Box 10066
jtadtman@kstatesports.com Equipment Mgr: Candace Olzak Beaumont, TX 77710
Stadium: Frank Myers Field-Tointon 330-672-7928 www.lamarcardinals.com
Family Stadium Stadium: Schoonover Stadium Conf: Southland
Press Box #: 785-532-5801 Press Box #: 330-672-2036
HC: Jim Gilligan 409-880-8315
UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY jpgilligan@my.lamar.edu
JAYHAWKS WILDCATS Asst: Scott Hatten 409-880-8135
1651 Naismith Drive Commonwealth Stadium scott.hatten@lamar.edu
Lawrence, KS 66045 1000 University Drive AD: Jason Henderson 409-880-8303
www.kuathletics.com Lexington, KY 40506 jason.henderson@lamar.edu
Conf: Big 12 www.UKathletics.com Sec: Sharon Marrs 409-880-2248
Fax: 785-864-5802 Conf: Southeastern sharon.marrs@lamar.edu
Fax: 859-323-4754 SID: Clay Trainum 409-880-7845
HC: Ritch Price 785-864-7907 clay.trainum@lamar.edu
kubaseball@ku.edu Cell: 785-691-6006 HC: Gary Henderson 859-257-8052 Ath Trainer: Josh Yonker 409-880-2359
Asst: Ryan Graves, Ritchie Price, Jr., Asst: Brad Bohannon josh.yonker@lamar.edu
Scott Hood brad.bohannon@uky.edu Assoc HC: Jim Ricklefsen 409-880-8974
AD: Sheahon Zenger 785-864-3143 Asst: Keith Vorhoff keith.vorhoff@uky.edu jimmy.ricklefsen@lamar.edu
Sec: Marcia Baghy 785-864-7907 Asst: Brian Green brian.green@uky.edu Asst AD/ Business: Daucy Crizer
kubaseball@ku.edu AD: Mitch Barnhart 859-257-8000 409-880-2249 daucy.crizer@lamar.edu
Cell: 785-312-1228 Sec: Sara Emery 859-257-8052 Asst Dir/Media Relations: James Dixon
SID: DJ Haurin 785-864-3575 sara.emery@uky.edu 409-880-8329 james.dixon@lamar.edu
dhaurin@ku.edu Cell: 785-331-6307  SID: Brent Ingram 859-257-3838 Stadium: Vincent-Beck Stadium
Ath Trainer: Ken Wainwright 785-864-3812 brent.ingram@uky.edu Press Box #: 409-880-8327
Equipment Mgr: Demetrius Daniels Cell: 859-608-6230
785-864-7618 Ath Trainer: lan McElhenny 859-257-6189 LEHIGH UNIVERSITY
Dir/Ops: Tai Mitchell 785-864-7955 ian.mcelhenney@uky.edu MOUNTAIN HAWKS
tmitch@ku.edu Cell: 785-424-0925 Equipment Mgr: Jon Denino 859-257-6522 Baseball Office 641 Taylor St
Stadium: Hoglund Ballpark jon.denino@uky.edu Bethlehem, PA 18015-3187
Press Box #: 785-864-4037 Stadium: Shively FId-Cliff Hagan Stadium www.lehighsports.com
Phone # to confirm game: 785-864-7907 Press Box #: 859-257-9013 Conf: Patriot
Fax: 610-758-4407
KENNESAW STATE LA SALLE UNIVERSITY
OWLS EXPLORERS HC: Sean Leary 610-758-4315
1000 Chastain Rd, Box 0201 1900 W Olney Ave, Box 805 SPL3@lehigh.edu
Kennesaw, GA 30144 Philadelphia, PA 19141-1199 Asst: John Bisco 610-758-4315
www.KSUOwls.com www.goexplorers.com biscokd@aol.com
Conf: Atlantic Sun Conf: Atlantic 10 Asst: John Fugett 610-758-4315
BB office #: 770-423-6264 jif312@lehigh.edu
Fax: 770-423-6665 HC: Mike Lake 215-951-1995 Asst: Lee Saverio 215-620-6717
lake@lasalle.edu Isaverio@cheltenham.org
HC: Mike Sansing 770-423-6264 Asst: Michael McCarry AD: Joe Sterrett 610-758-4320
msansing@kennesaw.edu michaelmccarry@Iasalle.edu jds7@Ilehigh.edu
Cell: 770-862-8575 Asst: John Duffy jduffyl204@aol.com Sec: Lisa Baker 610-758-4308
Asst: Kevin Erminio 770-797-2099 Asst: Scott Grimes grimess@lasalle.edu lab0O@lehigh.edu
kerminio@kennesaw.edu AD: Dr. Tom Brennan 215-951-1425 SID: Chelsea Vielhauer 610-758-5101
Cell: 770-876-0573 brennan@lasalle.edu cpv213@lehigh.edu
Asst: Derrick Simmons 770-797-2098 Sec: Gina Allen 215-951-1425 Ath Trainer: Tim Doane 610-758-6303
dsimmo31@kennesaw.edu allan@lasalle.edu tsd3@Ilehigh.edu
Asst: Trey Fowler SID: Paul Hembekides 215-991-2886 Equipment Mgr: Tyler Osler 610-758-3398
coachfowlerksubaseball@yahoo.com hembekidespl@lasalle.edu teo2@lehigh.edu
AD: Vaughn Williams 770-423-6284 Ath Trainer: Bill Gerzabek 215-951-1506 Stadium: Goodman Field
vwilliam@kennesaw.edu Gerzabek@lasalle.edu
Sec: Charlotte Doolin 770-423-6284 Equipment Mgr: Brendon Armstrong LIBERTY UNIVERSITY
cdoolin@kennesaw.edu 215-951-1514 armstrong@lasalle.edu FLAMES
SID: Brandon Scardigli 770-794-7837 Stadium: Hank DeVincent Field 1971 University Blvd
Bscardig@kennesaw.edu Lynchburg, VA 24515

2014 College Baseball Bluebook ¢ 65



